Date
2/26
2/27
2/28
3/5
3/6
3/6
3/7
3/10
3/12
3/13
3/14
3/16
3/19
3/20
3/21
*3/26
*3/27
*=3/27
=3/28
=4/1
*4/2
*4/2
*4/9
*4/10
*4/10
*=4/11
*4/16
=4/17
*4/17
*4/18
*4/23
*4/24
*4/24
*4/25
*4/30
*5/1
*5/1
*5/2
*5/7
*5/8
=5/8
*5/9
*5/14
*5/15
*5/15
*5/16
5/26
5/27

Record: 22-26 Home: 10-10 Away: 12-15 Neutral: 0-1 C-USA: 14-17

Opponent

at Sam Houston

at Sam Houston

at Sam Houston

UT ARLINGTON

UT ARLINGTON

UT ARLINGTON

UT ARLINGTON

#9 TCU

at #15 LSU

at #15 LSU

at #15 LSU

at Baylor

at A&M-Corpus Christi
at A&M-Corpus Christi
at A&M-Corpus Christi
at Rice

at Rice

at Rice

at Rice

SOUTHERN MISS
SOUTHERN MISS
SOUTHERN MISS
MIDDLE TENNESSEE
MIDDLE TENNESSEE
MIDDLE TENNESSEE
MIDDLE TENNESSEE
at #21 Charlotte

at #21 Charlotte

at #21 Charlotte

at #21 Charlotte
RICE

RICE

RICE

RICE

at UAB

at UAB

at UAB

at UAB

#19 OLD DOMINION
#19 OLD DOMINION
#19 OLD DOMINION
#19 OLD DOMINION
at #14 Louisiana Tech
at #14 Louisiana Tech
at #14 Louisiana Tech
at #14 Louisiana Tech
at #18 Louisiana Tech
vs WKU
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Score
2-4
10-4
18-5
13-1
3-0
1-2
16-1
3-6
1-3
9-10
12-13
8-10
11-5
7-4
10-1
16-4
8-10
4-1
11-3
1-9
9-13
5-11
7-6
3-5
3-2
15-1
2-6
6-10
10-11
11-5
6-8
4-5
12-6
12-4
2-4
4-6
14-3
16-14
11-14
12-10
11-0
2-6
7-5

7-10
7-17
6-7
9-10

UTSA Roadrunners Baseball
Statistics Summary for UTSA (as of May 27, 2021)
(All games)

Player avg slug ob% g ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi bb so sb cs e
Griffin Paxton .335 .543 .430 48 188 47 63 16 1 7 43 22 41 0 1 3
Nick Thornquist .331 .624 442 48 178 47 59 11 1 13 47 30 42 4 1 7
Dylan Rock .326 516 .432 48 190 49 62 12 (] 8 38 28 31 11 3 2
Joshua Lamb .324 481 .357 48 185 37 60 14 0 5 39 7 26 4 2 13
Chase Keng 301 592 .397 34 103 20 31 3 3 7 31 17 22 1 0 2
Jonathan Tapia 295 363 .425 46 146 38 43 8 1 0 24 22 22 3 2 6
lan Bailey 270 .468 .341 30 111 23 30 4 0 6 21 9 43 3 1 1
Leyton Barry .382 598 442 31 102 25 39 8 1 4 27 8 13 3 3 1
Shea Gutierrez .296 .370 .379 25 81 14 24 3 [¢] 1 17 6 17 3 1 3
Josh Killeen .292 .500 .393 11 24 5 7 2 0 1 4 4 3 ] 0 1
Taylor Barber .269 .462 .367 15 26 4 7 2 (] 1 4 3 10 O (6] 2
Sean Arnold 265 .324 43218 34 10 9 2 O O 2 9 9 0 o0 o0
Ryan Hunt 259 .333 .459 13 27 7 7 0 1 0 3 2 11 1 0 0
Kyle Bergeron 244 341 .319 25 82 14 20 5 (0] 1 10 8 22 0 0 1
Austin Ochoa 224 .368 .295 26 76 21 17 5 [¢] 2 13 7 21 1 1 7
Chris Shull 192 423 .323 10 26 8 5 0 [¢] 2 5 5 7 [¢] 6] 0
Shane Sirdashney 179  .286 .395 15 28 9 5 3 0 0 3 5 11 [¢] 0 (0]
Garrett Poston .000 .000 .000 2 4 (o] (] (o] (] (6] 0 (] 1 (6] (6] (0]
Milan Walla .000 .000 .000 2 2 0 O O O O O O 1 o o0 1
Ryan Ward .000 .000 .000 1 1 0 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O o0 1 0o o o
Totals 302  .481 .397 48 1614 378 488 98 8 58 331 192 354 34 15 52
Opponents 277 462  .372 48 1558 299 432 84 12 60 284 207 359 32 18 68
Player era  w-I app gs cg sh sv ip h r er bb so avg hr
Shane Daughety 2.25 2-0 4 3 1 1 0 240 17 6 6 7 25 207 2
Zachary Griggs 3.18 0-0 5 0 0 0 O 5.2 2 2 2 4 5 111 0
Jacob Jimenez 3.77 2-2 7 4 0 0 O 141 13 8 6 8 9 236 1
John Chomko 431 0-2 13 4 0 0 1 31.1 25 15 15 15 29 .225 4
Hunter Mason 496 6-5 21 0 0 O O 45.1 53 30 25 9 49 .280 5
Daniel Garza 516 1-2 13 0 0 0 O 22.2 22 17 13 14 23 .250 4
Pepper Jones 5.48 0-2 7 6 0 0 O 21.1 22 15 13 14 18 .275 2
Reece Easterling 5.65 1-0 9 5 0 0 O 28.2 41 20 18 8 22 325 6
Fischer Kingsbery 5.87 0-0 7 0 0 0O 72 11 5 5 5 9 .324 0
Arturo Guajardo 6.29 3-3 15 0 0 0 2 24.1 22 18 17 12 27 244 3
Luke Malone 6.41 2-2 17 7 0 0O O 46.1 55 39 33 21 35 .291 10
Kyle Sonduck 6.75 0-0 10 2 0 O O 10.2 13 10 8 4 9 .289 3
Jay Ward 6.75 0-0 13 0 0 0 O 9.1 10 8 7 7 10 278 2
Simon Miller 6.90 3-1 10 7 0 0O O 30.0 30 28 23 21 21 256 7
Grant Miller 7.23 1-3 21 3 0 0 1 23.2 32 20 19 14 21 .323 3
Kobe Jaramillo 8.23 1-1 10 5 0 0 O 27.1 35 27 25 18 24 .321 4
Ryan Ward 9.98 0-3 7 2 0 0 O 151 19 21 17 16 14 .306 3
Shane Anderson 10.29 0-0 7 0 0 0 O 7.0 10 10 8 10 9 .357 1
Totals 5.92 22-26 48 48 1 2 4  395.0 432 299 260 207 359 277 60
Opponents 7.17 26-22 48 48 3 0 9 399.1 488 378 318 192 354 .302 58
Score by innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 EX Total

UTSA 46 38 45 42 59 40 46 27 20 15 378
Opponents 41 24 47 38 45 37 21 22 7 17 299

Win-loss breakouts: Day 16-15; Night 6-11; vs Left 6-3; vs Right 16-23;
1-run games 2-7; 2-run games 3-8; 5+run games 14-3; Extra inns 2-7; Shutouts 2-0.
Current streak: Lost 5; Longest winning streak: 4; Longest losing streak: 5.
Attendance: Home 1796 (avg 119); Away 25005 (avg 926); Total 26801 (avg 638).



